arrear for the year 2020-21 and 1st instalrnent (25% of central share) for the year
2021-22 undet the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Post Matric Scholarships to
Scheduled Tribe students during the currenl linancial year 2022-23.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanclion of the President of lndia and to release grant-in-
aid of Rs.6,83,57,3251 (Rupees Six Crore Eighty Three Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand
Three Hundred Twenty Five onlyl as recurring grant, as per availability of funds to the UT
Administration of Jammu and Kastunir as arrear for the year 2O2O-21 and 1st instalment
(25% of central share) for the year 2021-22 under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of post
Matric Scholarships to Scheduled Tribe students during the current Financial year ZO22-

[...]

Financial Rules, 2017 as amended from time to time and any olher instructions issued in this
regard.

3. The expenditure is debitable to the Major Head Grant, suFhead as indicated below
and shall be met from Plan Budget for the year 2022-23 :-

Demand No Major Head, Sub Head Amount

No. 100
Ministry of
Tribal Affairs

Rs.6,83,57,3251 (Rupees
Six Crore Eighty Three
Lakh Fifty Seven
Thousand Three Hundred
Twenty Five only)

Cont'd....p.2/_

F.No 20014/14i201 8-Sch.
Government of lndia

Ministry of Tribal Affairs
(Scholarship Division)

Major Head: 3602-Grants-in-aid to Union
Territory Governments with Legislature
(Major Head), 06- Centrally Sponsored
Schemes (Sub-Major Head), 796-Tribal